
 
Oconee County Parks & Recreation Department 

Youth Basketball Season Timeline 
Winter 2025/2026 

 

*All dates subject to change pending cancellations and make-ups due to inclement weather. 
**All Saturdays without games scheduled will be practice days. 

 

Monday, September 29  Online Registration Begins – 8 a.m. 
Wednesday, October 22  Registration Deadline (Or until full)     
Monday, October 27        League Evaluations/Drafts –  

8U – NO EVALUATIONS 
10U Boys North 

      EVALS at OVP: Last Names A-K at 6pm; L-Z at 6:15 p.m.  
      10U Boys South 
      EVALS at HCM: Last Names A-K at 6pm; L-Z at 6:15 p.m. 
      11U Boys 
      EVALS at OVP: Last Names A-K at 7:15pm; L-Z at 7:30 p.m.  

12U Boys  
      EVALS at HCM: Last Names A-K at 7:15pm; L-Z at 7:30 p.m. 
Tuesday, October 28       League Evaluations/Drafts – 
      11U Girls  
      EVALS at HCM: Last Names A-K at 6 p.m.; L-Z at 6:15 p.m. 

14U Boys  
      EVALS at OVP: Last Names A-K at 6 p.m.; L-Z at 6:15 p.m. 

14U Girls  
      EVALS at HCM: ALL at 7:15 p.m. 
Tuesday, November 4   Volunteer Coach Clinic at OVP Gym 
      8U-11U Girls at 6 p.m. 
      11U Boys-14U at 7:15 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, November 5 NYSCA Clinic at 6 p.m. in OVP Community Center 
Thursday, November 6   Deadline for Coaches to contact Parents  
Saturday, November 8    ALL Leagues Practices Begin 
Wednesday, November 12   NYSCA Clinic at 6 p.m. in OVP Community Center 
Week of November 24  Thanksgiving Break – NO ACTIVITY 
Week of December 1  Basketball Games Begin 
Friday, December 12  Pictures Herman C. Michael Gymnasium  
Saturday, December 13  Saturday Games 
December 22-January 5    Winter Break – NO ACTIVITY 
Tuesday, January 6  Practices Resume  
Friday, January 9    Friday practices scheduled (make-up for Jan. 5) 
Saturday, January 10  Saturday Games 
Monday, January 19  MLK Day – NO ACTIVITY 
Week of January 19  Final Regular Season Games (Except for 8U) 
Friday, January 23  Friday Games – Make-Up from MLK Day 
Week of January 26  8U Final Regular Season Games 
     10U Boys and 11U Girls Jamboree 
     11U Boys-14U Postseason Tournament 
 


